PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NODAZZLE HOLDING B.V.	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEVAC TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
Street Address:	LEIDSEWEG 44	
City:	OUD ADE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2374 AR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8567993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: MPessagno@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-1892
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEED OF ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0197

503073825

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Nodazzle Holding B.V. Badhuisweg 77 2587 CD Den Haag The Netherlands

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND

WEVAC Technology B.V. Leidseweg 44 2374 AR Oud Ade The Netherlands

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor is the owner of the following Dutch patents:

Illumination system comprising a plurality of illumination devices (no. 13/132,977) filed on 4 December 2009

Emergency illumination device and method of operating an emergency illumination device (no. 8,567,993) filed on 4 December 2009

The Assignor assigned unto the Assignee the right, title and interest in and to these patents by means of an Agreement dated 30 May 2014.

The Assignee confirmed the acceptance of this assignment.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present deed.

Den Heep Signed at

23. day of October 2014 this

(Assignor: Nodazzle Holding B.V.)

Name: WST Johan

Capacity: ourdfor

OUD APE this

day of October 2014

(Assignee: WEVAC Technology B.V.)

Name:

A. DOSUM

Capacity:

MINBALR

PATENT REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 11/24/2014